

Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2023 (F)

WITH

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2023 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.455 OF 2023 (F)**

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2023 (F)

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2023 (F)

JACQUELINE DE SA

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. REP. BY LEGAL OFFICER
RATAN SAWANT AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2023 (F)

JACQUELINE DE SA

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD., REP BY LEGAL
OFFICER RATAN SAWANT AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.455 OF 2023 (F)

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2023 (F)

JACQUELINE DE SA

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. REP BY LEGAL OFFICER
RATAN SAWANT

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 19th July, 2023

P.C.

Mr J. Ramaiya, learned counsel, waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1. In this view of the matter, the service is now complete.

2. List the petition on 20.07.2023.

M. S. KARNIK, J.