



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2023 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.455 OF 2023 (F)
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2023 (F)
JACQUELINE DE SA ... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. REP. BY LEGAL OFFICER
RATAN SAWANT AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.455 OF 2023 (F)
JACQUELINE DE SA ... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. REP BY LEGAL OFFICER
RATAN SAWANT ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Kyle D'Souza, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 8th January, 2026

P.C:

Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant. He seeks time to take instructions.

At his request, two weeks time is granted. Place the matter on 06.02.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.