



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2023 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.455 OF 2023 (F)

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2023 (F)

JACQUELINE DE SA

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. REP. BY LEGAL OFFICER
RATAN SAWANT AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.455 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2023 (F)

JACQUELINE DE SA

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. REP BY LEGAL OFFICER
RATAN SAWANT

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. P. Kashyap, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. N. Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent
No.2.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 7th May, 2026

P.C.:

List the matter on 19.06.2026. In the meanwhile, office objections,
if any, be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.